

CWP No. 1508/2020

26.5.2020 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur for the respondents/State, through video-conferencing.

CMP No. 3943/2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 1508/2020

Notice. Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Pleadings be completed within eight weeks.

CMP No. 3944/2020

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Heard. Promotions, if any, made during the pendency of the petition, shall be subject to the final outcome of the petition. Application stands disposed of.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

26.5.2020
(pankaj)