

**CWP No.1508 of 2020**

26.02.2021 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore & Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur & Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

**Admit.** Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week.

List thereafter for hearing on **23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**February 26, 2021**  
*(Mukesh)*

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**