

CWP No.1508 of 2020

21.10.2021 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kamal Kishore Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No.12335 of 2021

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.1508 of 2020

List for final hearing in the 1st week of December, 2021 alongwith CWP No.2704 of 2021.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge

21st October, 2021
(Shankar)