

**CWP No. 1508 of 2020 with
CWP No. 2704 of 2021**

4.12.2021 Present Mr. Naresh K. Sharma and Mr. Arun Kumar,
Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Narinder
Thakur and Mr. Kamal Kishore & Gaurav Sharma,
Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

List on **4.1.2022**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 4, 2021
(vikrant)