

*Man Singh Vs. State of H.P. and others (CWP No. 1508 of 2020) a/w connected matter*

**CWP No. 1508 of 2020 a/w CWP No. 2704 of 2021**

27.04.2022 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

M/s Sumesh Raj & Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.S. Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

CWP No. 1508 of 2020 & CWP No. 2704 of 2021 a/w CMP No. 12335 of 2021 in CWP No. 1508 of 2020

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 27, 2022  
(bhupender)