

Man Singh Vs. State of HP & connected matters

CWP No. 1508/2020 with CWP No. 2704/2021

12.5.2023 **Present:** Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocates General for the respondents-State.

Last opportunity of two weeks', as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions in terms of order dated 30.8.2022, failing which respondent No.2 shall remain present in the Court.

List on 22.5.2023.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

12th May, 2023
(Guleria)