

**Man Singh Vs. State of H.P. and ors. a/w
connected matter**

**CWP No. 1508 of 2020
a/w CWP No. 2704 of 2021**

11.09.2023 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Verma and Mr. Arun Kumar,
Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur
and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP
No. 11935 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will
file reply to CMP No. 11935 of 2022 positively by 13.09.2023.

List on **15.09.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

11th September, 2023
(sushma)