

CWP-1508 of 2020

23.12.2024 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondent-State.

Rejoinder to reply in CMP No. 11935 of 2022 (under Order 1 Rule 10, CPC) is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.

Appropriate application by the State in terms of order dated 25.10.2024 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for the aforesaid time period.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.12.2024

(Vriti)